#### 505758764 11/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5805579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONTEX A/S	12/03/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBAL SCANNING DENMARK A/S	
Street Address:	SVANEVANG 2	
City:	ALLERØD	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-3450	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14124658

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4152687000 Phone:

Email: DFINTZ@MOFO.COM

Correspondent Name: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 1: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69575-20039.00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OTIS LITTLEFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Otis Littlefield/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change\_name\_certificate#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050938 FRAME: 0713 505758764



On the 3rd December 2015 the notified amendments for CVR number 12759282 (former registration number A/S 177.072):

"CONTEX A/S" Svanevang 2 DK-3450 Allerød

domiciled in the municipality of Allerød have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

> "Global Scanning Denmark A/S" Svanevang 2 DK-3450 Allerød

> > Copenhagen, 8th August 2019

<u> Kirstine Johannis</u>son



PATENT REEL: 050938 FRAME: 0714